
Major Crimes 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Theft

Grand Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft

Robbery

Rape

Breaking & Entering

Misdemeanor Assault

Felony Assault

Murder 0

2

35

2

2

1

4

6

48

0

2

48

1

1

0

4

4

43

0

2

34

4

1

2

1

6

65

0

1

39

3

0

1

5

9

66

0

3

37

1

0

3

2

12

42

Major Crimes 5 Year Trend - JUNE

Enforcement 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Total Arrests

DUI Arrests

Incident Reports

Field Contacts

Traffic Violations (Citations)

Warnings

Vehicle Crashes

Vehicle Stops 275

76

114

241

31

285

2

227

273

75

125

158

23

332

12

221

271

78

133

219

40

357

11

213

339

83

141

193

55

367

7

188

251

99

101

189

41

317

13

195

Enforcement 5 Year Trend - JUNE

Winchester Police Department
Monthly Council Report
OFFICE OF CHIEF RONNIE E. LEWIS

WPD Statistics can be found at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports

Crime maps are available at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map

Created by: Crime Analyst Tara Taylor

Previous reports may reflect different numbers due to delayed reporting or reclassification of crimes

June 2025


