## Winchester Police Department Monthly Council Report

OFFICE OF CHIEF RONNIE	E. LEWIS				
				Jı	ıne 2025
Major Crimes 5 Year Tren	nd - JUNE				
Major Crimes	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Theft	42	66	65	43	48
Grand Theft	12	9	6	4	6
Motor Vehicle Theft	2	5	1	4	4
Robbery	3	1	2	0	1
Rape	0	0	1	1	2
Breaking & Entering	1	3	4	1	2
Misdemeanor Assault	37	39	34	48	35
Felony Assault	3	1	2	2	2
Murder	0	0	0	0	0
Enforcement 5 Year Tren	d - JUNE				
Enforcement	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Total Arrests	195	188	213	221	227
DUI Arrests	13	7	11	12	2
Incident Reports	317	367	357	332	285
Field Contacts	41	55	40	23	31
Traffic Violations (Citations)	189	193	219	158	241
Warnings	101	141	133	125	114
Vehicle Crashes	99	83	78	75	76
Vehicle Stops	251	339	271	273	275

WPD Statistics can be found at <a href="https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports">https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports</a>

Crime maps are available at <a href="https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map">https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map</a>

POLICE

Created by: Crime Analyst Tara Taylor